Lodge, First Addition; thence in a Westerly direction to a point on the West line of Outlot “C”, said point being 78.88 feet 
South of the North line of said Outlot “C”, being part of Government Lots One (1) and Two (2), Section Twenty-five (25), 
Township One Hundred Twenty-seven (127) North, Range Thirty-three (33) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian; and 
half of Vacated “H” Street abutting this said part of Outlot “C”. 

WHEREAS, On November 18, 2025, the Todd County Board of Commissioners considered the Preliminary Plat for the